504247514 02/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4294192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERZY BOLESLAW WASILEWSKI	08/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOUSE OF INVENTORS SP. ZO.O.	
Street Address:	UL. WYDMOWA 4	
City:	LOMIANKI	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	05-092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14417153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-3-6114100

Email: patents@friedpat.com

Correspondent Name: DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, 7 JABOTINS

Address Line 4: RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 5252007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5971/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/MMF/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=5971-1-asn#page1.tif source=5971-1-asn#page2.tif

PATENT 504247514 REEL: 041825 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

WASILEWSKI Jerzy Boleslaw

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

House of Inventors Sp. z o.o. ul. Wydmowa 4 05-092 Lomianki POLAND

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

VERTICAL-AXIS WIND TURBINE WITH FLETTNER ROTORS

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Application No. 14/417,153 / Attorney Docket No. 5971/1, filed on January 25, 2015.

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 29 day of August 2016

WASILEWSKI Jerzy Bolesław

PATENT REEL: 041825 FRAME: 0276

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER

The undersigned Transferor and Transferee hereby certify that ownership of the application(s) and/or patent(s) identified below, as well as all corresponding rights to the inventions disclosed therein, has been transferred from the Transferor to the Transferee by contract in total:

- European patent EP2679807B1 "Vertical-axis wind turbine with Flettner rotors" in respect of all designated contracting states
- Chinese patent application. No. 201380044650X, published as CN104583588 "Vertical-axis wind turbine with flettner rotors"
- US patent application US 14/417,153 "VERTICAL-AXIS WIND TURBINE WITH FLETTNER ROTORS"

Transferor:

WASILEWSKI Jerzy Bolesław address: ul. Krzysztofa Kamila Baczynskiego 26 lok. 19, 05-092 Lomianki; Poland

Transferee:

House of Inventors Sp. z o.o. address: ul. Wydmowa 4, 05-092 Lomianki; Poland represented by DOMIN Marek, Board President

The Transferor and the Transferee hereby request this transfer to be recorded in corresponding patent office registers.

Signed in Lomianki, on 16 January 2017

In the name of the Transferor: WASILEWSKI Jerzy Boleslaw

In the name of the Transferee: DOMIN Marek

Rosch Jouin

PATENT REEL: 041825 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 02/28/2017